CH \$240.00 8661099

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM344457

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
vTv Therapeutics LLC		05/18/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	vTv Therapeutics Operating LLC	
Street Address:	4170 Mendenhall Oaks Parkway	
City:	High Point	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27265	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86610994	VTV THERAPEUTICS
Serial Number:	86610980	VTV THERAPEUTICS
Serial Number:	86610960	VTV THERAPEUTICS
Serial Number:	86631571	TREATMENTS FOR THE ADVANCEMENT OF LIFE
Serial Number:	86631637	TREATMENTS FOR THE ADVANCEMENT OF LIFE
Serial Number:	86631601	TREATMENTS FOR THE ADVANCEMENT OF LIFE
Serial Number:	86631678	VTV
Serial Number:	86631702	VTV
Serial Number:	86631691	VTV

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128135901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212 813 5900

Email: assignments@fzlz.com

Correspondent Name: ALLISON STRICKLAND RICKETTS

Address Line 1: FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU, P.C.

Address Line 2: 866 UNITED NATIONS PLAZA
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

TRADEMARK REEL: 005551 FRAME: 0467

900327647

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VTVT 1504349	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allison Strickland Ricketts	
SIGNATURE:	/anca nicolescu/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2015	
Total Attachments: 0		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005551 FRAME: 0468

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 005551 FRAME: 0469

RECORDED: 06/12/2015